
Proposed Assembly Plan ‐ AD‐ASM42‐0603‐1220‐AlexGarza ‐ Hispanics for a Fair Representation
Population Report

District Location
Incumbent Residing 

in District
2010 

Population
Ideal 

Population

Actual 
Deviation 
from Ideal

Percent 
Deviation from 

Ideal
1 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
2 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
3 Clark (part) Munford 64,082 64,299 ‐217 ‐0.34%
4 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
5 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
6 Clark (part) 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
7 Clark (part) Hogan, Segerblom 64,008 64,299 ‐291 ‐0.45%
8 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
9 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
10 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
11 Clark (part) Diaz 64,587 64,299 288 0.45%
12 Clark (part) Flores 64,080 64,299 ‐219 ‐0.34%
13 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
14 Clark (part) Carlton, Ohrenschall 64,582 64,299 283 0.44%
15 Clark (part) Anderson 64,503 64,299 204 0.32%
16 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
17 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
18 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
19 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
20 64 299 64 299 100 00%20 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
21 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
22 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
23 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
24 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
25 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
26 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
27 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
28 Clark (part) Brooks 64,072 64,299 ‐227 ‐0.35%
29 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
30 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
31 Washoe (part) Daly 64,542 64,299 243 0.38%
32 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
33 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
34 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
35 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
36 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
37 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
38 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
39 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
40 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
41 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%
42 64,299 ‐64,299 ‐100.00%

Total 514,456

Largest Positive Deviation is: 288 0.45%
Largest Negative Deviation is: -64299 -100.00%
Overall Range of Deviation is: 64587 100.45%

Note: The population database is derived from the 2010 Census Public Law 94‐171 Redistricting Data as provided by the U.S. Bureau of the Census and validated by the Legislative Counsel Bureau.



Proposed Assembly Plan ‐ AD‐ASM42‐0603‐1220‐AlexGarza ‐ Hispanics for a Fair Representation
Racial Data Report

White alone

Black or African 
American, Including 
Black or African 
American With 
Another Race(s)

American Indian and 
Alaskan Native, 

Including American 
Indian and Alaskan 
Native With Another 

Race(s)

Asian, Including 
Asian With Another 

Race(s)

Native Hawaiian and 
Pacific Islander, 
Including Native 

Hawaiian and Pacific 
Islander With 

Another Race(s)

Some Other Race 
alone

Two or More Races
Hispanic or Latino 
(of any race)*

District Location

Current Member 
Representing 

District
2010 

Population Population
Percent 
of Total Population

Percent 
of Total Population

Percent 
of Total Population

Percent 
of Total Population

Percent 
of Total Population

Percent 
of Total Population

Percent 
of Total Population

Percent 
of Total

1
2
3 Clark (part) Munford 64,082 29,678 46.31% 7,494 11.69% 995 1.55% 4,284 6.69% 723 1.13% 20,147 31.44% 3,314 5.17% 37,615 58.70%
4
5
6 Clark (part)
7 Clark (part) Hogan, Segerblom 64,008 30,112 47.04% 7,346 11.48% 973 1.52% 5,539 8.65% 771 1.20% 18,531 28.95% 3,080 4.81% 36,051 56.32%
8
9
10
11 Clark (part) Diaz 64,587 31,215 48.33% 7,674 11.88% 1,113 1.72% 3,134 4.85% 548 0.85% 20,057 31.05% 2,799 4.33% 38,404 59.46%
12 Clark (part) Flores 64,080 31,268 48.80% 7,846 12.24% 989 1.54% 3,653 5.70% 636 0.99% 19,096 29.80% 3,191 4.98% 36,598 57.11%
13
14 Clark (part) Carlton, Ohrenschall 64,582 30,683 47.51% 7,218 11.18% 929 1.44% 5,001 7.74% 818 1.27% 19,262 29.83% 3,250 5.03% 35,958 55.68%
15 Clark (part) Anderson 64,503 33,585 52.07% 6,467 10.03% 1,133 1.76% 3,229 5.01% 638 0.99% 18,653 28.92% 3,133 4.86% 37,233 57.72%
16
1717
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28 Clark (part) Brooks 64,072 26,296 41.04% 12,975 20.25% 1,153 1.80% 2,892 4.51% 699 1.09% 19,539 30.50% 3,414 5.33% 35,970 56.14%
29
30
31 Washoe (part) Daly 64,542 37,190 57.62% 3,219 4.99% 1,991 3.08% 3,911 6.06% 996 1.54% 16,517 25.59% 3,027 4.69% 34,338 53.20%
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Total 514,456 250,027 48.60% 60,239 11.71% 9,276 1.80% 31,643 6.15% 5,829 1.13% 151,802 29.51% 25,208 4.90% 292,167 56.79%

Note: The population database is derived from the 2010 Census Public Law 94‐171 Redistricting Data as provided by the U.S. Bureau of the Census and validated by the Legislative Counsel Bureau.

Racial population data is based on self‐identification. Respondents have the option of selecting one or more races.

*Hispanic or Latino is reported by the Census Bureau as a language group, separately.

      Racial population data is based on self identification. Respondents have the option of selecting one or more races.



Proposed Assembly Plan ‐ AD‐ASM42‐0603‐1220‐AlexGarza ‐ Hispanics for a Fair Representation
Voting Age Racial Data Report

18+ Population

White alone

Black or African 
American, 

Including Black or 
African American 
With Another 

Race(s)

American Indian 
and Alaskan 

Native, Including 
American Indian 
and Alaskan 
Native With 

Another Race(s)

Asian, Including 
Asian With 

Another Race(s)

Native Hawaiian 
and Pacific 
Islander, 

Including Native 
Hawaiian and 
Pacific Islander 
With Another 

Race(s)

Some Other Race 
alone

Hispanic or Latino 
(of any race)*

District Location

Current Member 
Representing 

District
2010 18+ 
Population Population

Percent 
of Total Population

Percent 
of Total Population

Percent 
of Total Population

Percent 
of Total Population

Percent 
of Total Population

Percent 
of Total Population

Percent 
of Total

1
2
3 Clark (part) Munford 45,003 22,101 49.11% 5,234 11.63% 675 1.50% 3,390 7.53% 448 1.00% 12,633 28.07% 23,502 52.22%
4
5
6 Clark (part)
7 Clark (part) Hogan, Segerblom 47,504 23,931 50.38% 5,192 10.93% 715 1.51% 4,481 9.43% 509 1.07% 12,146 25.57% 23,918 50.35%
8
9
10
11 Clark (part) Diaz 46,729 24,035 51.43% 6,037 12.92% 804 1.72% 2,599 5.56% 400 0.86% 12,284 26.29% 24,042 51.45%
12 Clark (part) Flores 44,158 23,394 52.98% 5,085 11.52% 677 1.53% 2,712 6.14% 388 0.88% 11,528 26.11% 22,174 50.22%
13
14 Clark (part) Carlton, Ohrenschall 43,545 22,060 50.66% 4,507 10.35% 617 1.42% 3,719 8.54% 499 1.15% 11,662 26.78% 21,787 50.03%
15 Clark (part) Anderson 46,135 25,701 55.71% 4,412 9.56% 811 1.76% 2,483 5.38% 411 0.89% 11,836 25.66% 23,427 50.78%
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28 Clark (part) Brooks 42,581 18,607 43.70% 8,651 20.32% 776 1.82% 2,109 4.95% 411 0.97% 11,691 27.46% 21,360 50.16%
29
30
31 Washoe (part) Daly 45,511 27,876 61.25% 2,075 4.56% 1,408 3.09% 2,937 6.45% 636 1.40% 10,111 22.22% 20,758 45.61%
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Total 361,166 187,705 51.97% 41,193 11.41% 6,483 1.80% 24,430 6.76% 3,702 1.03% 93,891 26.00% 180,968 50.11%

Note: The population database is derived from the 2010 Census Public Law 94‐171 Redistricting Data as provided by the U.S. Bureau of the Census and validated by the Legislative Counsel Bureau.

      Racial population data is based on self‐identification. Respondents have the option of selecting one or more races.

*Hispanic or Latino is reported by the Census Bureau as a language group, separately.



Proposed Assembly Plan ‐ AD‐ASM42‐0603‐1220‐AlexGarza ‐ Hispanics for a Fair Representation
2010 Voter Registration Report

Population Over 18 2010 Registered Population

DISTRICT Location

Current Member 
Representing 

District
Total 

Population
Voting Age 
Population

Percent of 
Total 

Population
Total 

Registered

Percent 
Registered of 

Total 
Population

Percent 
Registered of 
Voting Age 
Population

Registered 
Democrat

Percent 
Democrat of 
Registered

Registered 
Republican

Percent 
Republican of 
Registered

Registered 
Non‐Partisan

Percent Non‐
Partisan of 
Registered

Registered 
All Others

Percent All 
Others of 
Registered

1 0
2 0
3 Clark (part) Munford 64,082 45,003 70.23% 21,819 34.05% 48.48% 12,509 57.33% 4,724 21.65% 3,422 15.68% 1,168 5.35%
4
5
6 Clark (part)
7 Clark (part) Hogan, Segerblom 64,008 47,504 74.22% 23,153 36.17% 48.74% 13,147 56.78% 4,613 19.92% 3,853 16.64% 1,535 6.63%
8
9
10
11 Clark (part) Diaz 64,587 46,729 72.35% 23,186 35.90% 49.62% 13,378 57.70% 4,764 20.55% 3,662 15.79% 1,381 5.96%
12 Clark (part) Flores 64,080 44,158 68.91% 23,873 37.25% 54.06% 13,834 57.95% 4,858 20.35% 3,791 15.88% 1,404 5.88%
13
14 Clark (part) Carlton, Ohrenschall 64,582 43,545 67.43% 25,178 38.99% 57.82% 13,866 55.07% 5,878 23.35% 4,102 16.29% 1,326 5.27%
15 Clark (part) Anderson 64,503 46,135 71.52% 25,465 39.48% 55.20% 14,644 57.51% 5,233 20.55% 4,064 15.96% 1,515 5.95%
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28 Clark (part) Brooks 64,072 42,581 66.46% 21,381 33.37% 50.21% 13,092 61.23% 3,756 17.57% 3,387 15.84% 1,146 5.36%
29
30
31 Washoe (part) Daly 64,542 45,511 70.51% 23,234 36.00% 51.05% 12,112 52.13% 5,585 24.04% 3,880 16.70% 1,658 7.14%
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Total 514,456 361,166 70.20% 187,289 36.41% 51.86% 106,582 56.91% 39,411 21.04% 30,161 16.10% 11,133 5.94%

Note: The population database is derived from the 2010 Census Public Law 94‐171 Redistricting Data as provided by the U.S. Bureau of the Census and validated by the Legislative Counsel Bureau.

The elections and voter registration databases are not strictly comparable between election years due to issues of geographic and data comparability. This data is useful only for general, rather than specific, analysis of voting and registration trends.
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