Proposed Assembly Plan - AD-ASM42-0603-1220-AlexGarza - Hispanics for a Fair Representation Population Report

					Actual	Percent
		Incumbent Residing	2010	Ideal	Deviation	Deviation from
District	Location	in District	Population	Population	from Ideal	Ideal
1				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
2				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
3	Clark (part)	Munford	64,082	64,299	-217	-0.34%
4				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
5				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
6	Clark (part)			64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
7	Clark (part)	Hogan, Segerblom	64,008	64,299	-291	-0.45%
8				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
9				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
10				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
11	Clark (part)	Diaz	64,587	64,299	288	0.45%
12	Clark (part)	Flores	64,080	64,299	-219	-0.34%
13	, ,		,	64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
14	Clark (part)	Carlton, Ohrenschall	64,582	64,299	283	0.44%
15	Clark (part)	Anderson	64,503	64,299	204	0.32%
16	W 7		,	64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
17				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
18				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
19				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
20				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
21				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
22				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
23				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
24				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
25				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
26				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
27				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
28	Clark (part)	Brooks	64,072	64,299	-227	-0.35%
29	Clark (part)	BIOOKS	04,072	64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
30				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
31	Washoe (part)	Daly	64,542	64,299	243	0.38%
32	washoe (part)	Daiy	04,342	64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
33				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
34				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
35				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
36						
37				64,299 64,299	-64,299	-100.00% -100.00%
				64,299	-64,299	
38 39				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
					-64,299	-100.00%
40				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
41 42				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
				64,299	-64,299	-100.00%
Total			514,456			

 Largest Positive Deviation is:
 288
 0.45%

 Largest Negative Deviation is:
 -64299
 -100.00%

 Overall Range of Deviation is:
 64587
 100.45%

Note: The population database is derived from the 2010 Census Public Law 94-171 Redistricting Data as provided by the U.S. Bureau of the Census and validated by the Legislative Counsel Bureau.



Proposed Assembly Plan - AD-ASM42-0603-1220-AlexGarza - Hispanics for a Fair Representation Racial Data Report

			White alone		Black or African American, Including Black or African American With Another Race(s)		American Indian and Alaskan Native, Including American Indian and Alaskan Native With Another Race(s)		Asian, Including Asian With Another Race(s)		Native Hawaiian and Pacific Islander, Including Native Hawaiian and Pacific Islander With Another Race(s)		Some Other Race		Two or More Races		Hispanic or Latin (of any race)*		
District	Location	Current Member Representing District	2010 Population	Population	Percent of Total	Population	Percent of Total	Population	Percent of Total	Population	Percent of Total	Population	Percent of Total	Population	Percent of Total	Population	Percent of Total	Population	Percent of Total
1																			
3	Clark (part)	Munford	64,082	29,678	46.31%	7,494	11.69%	995	1.55%	4,284	6.69%	723	1.13%	20,147	31.44%	3,314	5.17%	37,615	58.70%
4	Clark (part)	Muniora	64,082	29,678	46.31%	7,494	11.09%	995	1.55%	4,284	0.09%	723	1.13%	20,147	31.44%	3,314	5.17%	37,015	58.70%
5																			
6	Clark (part)																		
7 8	Clark (part)	Hogan, Segerblom	64,008	30,112	47.04%	7,346	11.48%	973	1.52%	5,539	8.65%	771	1.20%	18,531	28.95%	3,080	4.81%	36,051	56.32%
9																			
10																			
11	Clark (part)	Diaz	64,587	31,215	48.33%	7,674	11.88%	1,113	1.72%	3,134	4.85%	548	0.85%	20,057	31.05%	2,799	4.33%	38,404	
12	Clark (part)	Flores	64,080	31,268	48.80%	7,846	12.24%	989	1.54%	3,653	5.70%	636	0.99%	19,096	29.80%	3,191	4.98%	36,598	57.11%
13 14	Clark (part)	Carlton, Ohrenschall	64,582	30,683	47.51%	7,218	11.18%	929	1.44%	5,001	7.74%	818	1.27%	19,262	29.83%	3,250	5.03%	35,958	55.68%
15	Clark (part)	Anderson	64,503	33,585	52.07%	6,467	10.03%	1,133	1.76%	3,229	5.01%	638	0.99%	18,653	28.92%	3,133	4.86%	37,233	
16	,, ,																		
17																			
18 19																			
20																			
21																			
22																			
23																			
24 25																			
26																			
27																			
28	Clark (part)	Brooks	64,072	26,296	41.04%	12,975	20.25%	1,153	1.80%	2,892	4.51%	699	1.09%	19,539	30.50%	3,414	5.33%	35,970	56.14%
29 30																			
31	Washoe (part)	Daly	64,542	37,190	57.62%	3,219	4.99%	1,991	3.08%	3,911	6.06%	996	1.54%	16,517	25.59%	3,027	4.69%	34,338	53.20%
32																			
33																			
34 35																			
36																			
37																			
38																			
39																			
40																			
41																			
Total			514,456	250,027	48.60%	60,239	11.71%	9,276	1.80%	31,643	6.15%	5,829	1.13%	151,802	29.51%	25,208	4.90%	292,167	56.79%

^{*}Hispanic or Latino is reported by the Census Bureau as a language group, separately.

Note: The population database is derived from the 2010 Census Public Law 94-171 Redistricting Data as provided by the U.S. Bureau of the Census and validated by the Legislative Counsel Bureau.

Racial population data is based on self-identification. Respondents have the option of selecting one or more races.

Proposed Assembly Plan - AD-ASM42-0603-1220-AlexGarza - Hispanics for a Fair Representation Voting Age Racial Data Report

		İ															
				White a	alone	Black or A Americ Including I African Ar With An Race	can, Black or nerican other	American and Ala Native, In American and Ala Native Another	skan cluding Indian skan With	Asian, In Asian Another	cluding With	Native Ha and Pa Island Including Hawaiia Pacific Is With Ar Race	acific der, Native an and slander nother	Some Otl		Hispanic c (of any	
District	Location	Current Member Representing District	2010 18+ Population	Population	Percent of Total	Population	Percent of Total	Population	Percent of Total		Percent of Total	Population	Percent of Total	Population	Percent of Total	Population	Percent of Total
1 2 3 4	Clark (part)	Munford	45,003	22,101	49.11%	5,234	11.63%	675	1.50%	3,390	7.53%	448	1.00%	12,633	28.07%	23,502	52.22%
5 6	Clark (part) Clark (part)	Hogan, Segerblom	47,504	23,931	50.38%	5,192	10.93%	715	1.51%	4,481	9.43%	509	1.07%	12,146	25.57%	23,918	50.35%
8 9 10																	
11 12 13 14	Clark (part) Clark (part)	Flores	46,729 44,158 43,545	24,035 23,394 22,060	51.43% 52.98% 50.66%	6,037 5,085 4,507	12.92% 11.52% 10.35%	804 677 617	1.72% 1.53% 1.42%	2,599 2,712 3,719	6.14%	400 388 499	0.88%	12,284 11,528 11,662	26.11%	24,042 22,174 21,787	50.22%
15 16 17	Clark (part) Clark (part)	Carlton, Ohrenschall Anderson	46,135	25,701		4,412	9.56%	811	1.76%	2,483		411		11,836		23,427	
18 19 20																	
21 22 23 24																	
25 26 27																	
28 29 30	Clark (part)	Brooks	42,581	18,607	43.70%	8,651	20.32%	776	1.82%	2,109		411		11,691		21,360	
31 32 33 34	Washoe (part)	Daly	45,511	27,876	61.25%	2,075	4.56%	1,408	3.09%	2,937	6.45%	636	1.40%	10,111	22.22%	20,758	45.61%
35 36 37																	
38 39 40																	
41 42 Total			361,166	187,705	51.97%	41,193	11.41%	6,483	1.80%	24,430	6.76%	3,702	1.03%	93,891	26.00%	180,968	50.11%

 $[\]hbox{*Hispanic or Latino is reported by the Census Bureau as a language group, separately.}$

Note: The population database is derived from the 2010 Census Public Law 94-171 Redistricting Data as provided by the U.S. Bureau of the Census and validated by the Legislative Counsel Bureau.

Racial population data is based on self-identification. Respondents have the option of selecting one or more races.

Proposed Assembly Plan - AD-ASM42-0603-1220-AlexGarza - Hispanics for a Fair Representation 2010 Voter Registration Report

				Population Over 18 2010 Registered Population												
DISTRICT	Location	Current Member Representing District	Total Population	Voting Age	Percent of Total	Total Registered	Percent Registered of Total Population		Registered Democrat	Percent Democrat of Registered	Registered Republican	Percent Republican of Registered	Registered Non-Partisan	Percent Non- Partisan of Registered	Registered All Others	Percent All Others of Registered
2			0													
	Clark (part)	Munford	64,082	45,003	70.23%	21,819	34.05%	48.48%	12,509	57.33%	4,724	21.65%	3,422	15.68%	1,168	5.35%
4	cian (part)	Wallord .	0.,002	10,000	70.2370	21,010	3 110370	10.1070	12,505	37.3370	1,721	21.05%	3,122	15.00%	2,200	3.3370
5																
	Clark (part)															
	Clark (part)	Hogan, Segerblom	64,008	47,504	74.22%	23,153	36.17%	48.74%	13,147	56.78%	4,613	19.92%	3,853	16.64%	1,535	6.63%
8																
9 10																
	Clark (part)	Diaz	64,587	46,729	72.35%	23,186	35.90%	49.62%	13,378	57.70%	4,764	20.55%	3,662	15.79%	1,381	5.96%
	Clark (part)	Flores	64,080	44,158		23,873	37.25%	54.06%	13,834		4,858		3,791	15.88%	1,404	
13	,								·		·		,			
	Clark (part)	Carlton, Ohrenschall	64,582	43,545		25,178	38.99%	57.82%	13,866	55.07%	5,878		4,102	16.29%	1,326	
	Clark (part)	Anderson	64,503	46,135	71.52%	25,465	39.48%	55.20%	14,644	57.51%	5,233	20.55%	4,064	15.96%	1,515	5.95%
16																
17																
18 19																
20																
21																
22																
23																
24																
25																
26																
27	Claula (anama)	DI	64.072	40.504	CC 4C0/	21,381	22.270/	50.21%	42.002	61.23%	2.756	47.570/	3,387	15.84%	1,146	5.36%
28 29	Clark (part)	Brooks	64,072	42,581	66.46%	21,381	33.37%	50.21%	13,092	61.23%	3,756	17.57%	3,387	15.84%	1,146	5.36%
30																
	Washoe (part)	Daly	64,542	45,511	70.51%	23,234	36.00%	51.05%	12,112	52.13%	5,585	24.04%	3,880	16.70%	1,658	7.14%
32																
33																
34																
35																
36 37																
38																
39																
40																
41																
42																
Total			514,456	361,166	70.20%	187,289	36.41%	51.86%	106,582	56.91%	39,411	21.04%	30,161	16.10%	11,133	5.94%

Note: The population database is derived from the 2010 Census Public Law 94-171 Redistricting Data as provided by the U.S. Bureau of the Census and validated by the Legislative Counsel Bureau.

The elections and voter registration databases are not strictly comparable between election years due to issues of geographic and data comparability. This data is useful only for general, rather than specific, analysis of voting and registration trends.